

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24020

Date response sent

24/4/23

Subject

Locums, Nurses and AHP's Mar22 to Mar23

Details of enquiry

- 1. What is your current bank spend for the last 12 months?
- 2. What is your current agency spend for the last 12 months?
- 3. Do you have a Managed Bank Provider or a Bank System Provider? If so who is the Provider and what is the contract end date?
- 4. What is your current fill rate for bank?
- 5. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor provider? If so who is the Provider and what is the contract end date?
- 6. What is your current fill rate for agency?
- 7. Do you have a Direct Engagement Provider? If so who is the Provider, what is the fee and what is the contract end date?
- 8. If you have Direct Engagement in place what is the current % uptake?

Response sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust, and not a hospital. We provide outpatient, and mainly psychological, services. We do not have detention facilities nor inpatient patient services, and do not provide acute care, nor A&E departments.

We employ around 30 nurses at any given point, and rarely hire agency nurses nor medical locums. We do not employ Allied Health Professionals.

- What is your current bank spend for the last 12 months?
 Nil for for Medical Locums, Nursing. We do not employ Allied Health Professionals
- What is your current agency spend for the last 12 months?Nil for For Medical Locums, Nursing. We do not employ Allied Health Professionals
- Do you have a Managed Bank Provider or a Bank System Provider? No
- 4. What is your current fill rate for bank?
 We do not measure this as a fill rate.

5. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor provider? If so who is the Provider and what is the contract end date?

No

6. What is your current fill rate for agency? We do not measure this as a fill rate.

7. Do you have a Direct Engagement Provider?

8. If you have Direct Engagement in place what is the current % uptake? Not applicable. See above response.